U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Minerals Management Service GRANT AWARD				
1 ASSISTANCE AWARD TYPE 2 AWARD N		UMBER	3 CIAP ACCOUNT NUMBER	
X Grant (Nonconstruction) Grant (Construction)	M09AF15197		MMOM404000 MG1GRAK2Z.LCB000	
4 RECIPIENT	A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT.	5 ISSUED BY		
Name & Address:		Name & Address: Minerals Management Service		
Kenai Peninsula Borough 144 N. Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669-7520		Procurement Operations Branch 381 Elden Street Mail Stop 2101 Herndon, VA 20170-4879 Dominique Bruce, Contracting Officer Phone: (703) 787-1342 Fax: (703) 787-1041		
DUNS Number: 071845168				
6 PROJECT TITLE & DATE				
"Crooked Creek Bank Restoration and Habitat Protection" original undated, as revised and received on April 7, 2009				
7 AWARD PERIODS		8 FISCAL DATA		
Budget Period: Date of award through 10/20/2009 Total Project Period: Date of award through 10/20/2009 Effective Date: Date of Contracting Officer's signature in				
Block #13		MMOM404000 MG1GRAK2Z.LCB000 \$15,000.00		
9 RECIPIENT POINT-OF-CONTACT		10 MMS PROJECT OFFICER   Bill Gissel Image: Comparison of the second sec		
Gary Williams		Coastal Impact Assistance Program Alaska Region		
Kenai Peninsula Borough Coastal District Program Coordinator		Minerals Management Service		
514 Funny River Road		3801 Centerpoint Drive Suite 500		
Soldotna, AK 99669		Anchorage, AK 99503		
Email: gwilliams@borough.kenai.ak.us		E-Mail: Bill.Gissel@mms.gov		
Phone: (907) 260-2216 FAX (907) 260-5992			231 FAX:(907) 334-5231	
11 GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE DATA			ADMINISTRATION DATA	
CFDA Number: 15.426		Payments administered by:		
MMS Program Name: Coastal Impact Assistance		The U.S. Department of the Treasury		
Program (CIAP)		Automated Standard Application for Payments (ASAP)		
			(See Section D.3 for details)	
13 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES				
Recipient's Signature	Date	Contracting Officer	r's Signature Date	
TYPED NAME AND TITLE		Kathy Cannon, Contracting Officer TYPED NAME AND TITLE		